(:) scaht

Swiss Centre for Applied
Human Toxicology

14:00

14:15

14:50

15:25

15:40

16:15

16.50

16:55

17:15

Al
XX Universitat S Sfamitemen soences
/XN Basel 2|\

Scientific symposium to mark the retirement of

(=

i

Prof. Dr. Martin Wilks
Director, Swiss Centre for Applied Human Toxicology (SCAHT)
Adjunct Professor, Faculty of Science, University of Basel

19 January 2023, Hoérsaal 1, Pharmazentrum
Klingelbergstrasse 50, 4056 Basel

Programme

Welcome

Chemical warfare agents - challenges
for the medical service

The Yin Yang of Toxicology: what the
body does to the chemical and what
the chemical does to the body

Short break

New Approach Methodologies rising
from the bench into regulatory heights

Regulatory toxicology is really simple,
but we insist on making it complicated

Closing remarks

A musical farewell

Apéro

Prof. Dr. Markus Lill

Head of Department
Pharmaceutical Sciences,
University of Basel

Prof. Dr. Alex Odermatt

Head of Molecular & Systems
Toxicology, University of Basel

Prof. Dr. Horst Thiermann

Institute for Pharmacology and
Toxicology of the Medical Academy
of the German Army (retired)

Dr. Jean-Lou Dorne
European Food Safety Authority

Prof. Dr. Ellen Fritsche
SCAHT & Dept. of Pharmaceutical
Sciences, University of Basel

Prof. Dr. Martin Wilks
SCAHT & Dept. of Pharmaceutical
Sciences, University of Basel

Prof. Dr. Torsten Schwede
Vice-rector, University of Basel
& Member of the SCAHT
Foundation Council

Jazzchor Freiburg Ensemble
Conductor: Bertrand Groger

Foyer Pharmazentrum

Please register by 8 January 2024 by email to barbara.intelmann@unibas.ch. Thank you.



mailto:barbara.intelmann@unibas.ch

