



Scientific symposium to mark the retirement of



Prof. Dr. Martin Wilks Director, Swiss Centre for Applied Human Toxicology (SCAHT) Adjunct Professor, Faculty of Science, University of Basel

> 19 January 2023, Hörsaal 1, Pharmazentrum Klingelbergstrasse 50, 4056 Basel

Programme

14:00	Welcome	 Prof. Dr. Markus Lill Head of Department Pharmaceutical Sciences, University of Basel Prof. Dr. Alex Odermatt Head of Molecular & Systems Toxicology, University of Basel
14:15	Chemical warfare agents - challenges for the medical service	Prof. Dr. Horst Thiermann Institute for Pharmacology and Toxicology of the Medical Academy of the German Army (retired)
14:50	The Yin Yang of Toxicology: what the body does to the chemical and what the chemical does to the body	Dr. Jean-Lou Dorne European Food Safety Authority
15:25	Short break	
15:40	New Approach Methodologies rising from the bench into regulatory heights	Prof. Dr. Ellen Fritsche SCAHT & Dept. of Pharmaceutical Sciences, University of Basel
16:15	Regulatory toxicology is really simple, but we insist on making it complicated	Prof. Dr. Martin Wilks SCAHT & Dept. of Pharmaceutical Sciences, University of Basel
16.50	Closing remarks	Prof. Dr. Torsten Schwede Vice-rector, University of Basel & Member of the SCAHT Foundation Council
16:55	A musical farewell	Jazzchor Freiburg Ensemble Conductor: Bertrand Gröger
17:15	Apéro	Foyer Pharmazentrum

Please register by 8 January 2024 by email to <u>barbara.intelmann@unibas.ch</u>. Thank you.